

Jenkintown Day Nursery Baeder & Hilltop Roads Jenkintown, PA 19046 (215) 884-1992 www.jenkintowndaynursery.com

Media Advisory

December 6, 2008 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: Dana Brady, Blackman Brady Communications Office: (267) 757-0726 Fax: (267) 757-0725 Email: <u>DanaBradyPR@aol.com</u>

JENKINTOWN DAY NURSERY TO HOLD KIWANIS HOLIDAY PARTY

As part of their continued support of Jenkintown Day Nursery (JDN) through volunteerism and donations, the members of the Kiwanis Club of Jenkintown will hold a holiday party for JDN's young students. JDN is a 501 (c)(3) non profit organization working to ensure that no child is turned away for day care and early learning based upon his or her family's income. Members of the Kiwanis Club of Jenkintown will deliver pizza, juice and presents to the children of Jenkintown Day Nursery. Santa will make an appearance in each of JDN's classrooms to hand out personalized gifts to each student, donated by the Kiwanis Club of Jenkintown.

- WHO: Jenkintown Day Nursery Kiwanis Club of Jenkintown
- **WHAT:** Holiday Party with donated gifts, pizza and presents for the students of the early learning center.
- WHEN: December 18, 2008 at 12:00 p.m.
- WHERE: Jenkintown Day Nursery Baeder & Hilltop Roads Jenkintown, PA 19046

About the Jenkintown Day Nursery

Jenkintown Day Nursery is a 501 (c)(3) non profit organization working to ensure that no child is turned away for early educational child care and early learning based upon his or her family's income. Established in 1903, Jenkintown Day Nursery is an early learning center providing affordable, quality, educational care to children of working families in our community. Jenkintown Day Nursery is dedicated to providing and safe and

nurturing learning environment for children that encourages opportunities for physical, emotional, social and intellectual growth to all children despite familial income. Jenkintown Day Nursery provides a variety of themes and instructional strategies to meet every child's unique learning needs. Jenkintown Day Nursery's fees are based on a sliding scale and preference is given to those who truly need assistance, basing fees on family size and income. Jenkintown Day Nursery provides students with the social and academic skills they need to aid in their social, emotional, physical and intellectual development. Jenkintown Day Nursery participates in the Pennsylvania Subsidized Day Care Program (Childcare Works / Childcare Information Service) and is licensed by the Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare. Jenkintown Day Nursery has a dedicated volunteer Board of Directors who raise the funds that allow the early learning center to offer affordable programming and services. Due to generous donations, Jenkintown Day Nursery is able to accept children no matter their family's financial resources.

Photography available upon request. For more information about attending or contributing, please contact Dana Brady at (267) 757-0726 or <u>DanaBradyPR@aol.com</u>.

###